THE DATASHEET OF
LT3092EST#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT3092
1
3092fc
For more information www.linear.com/LT3092
Typical Application

3092fc
For more information www.linear.com/LT3092
order information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3092EDD#PBF LT3092EDD#TRPBF LFJD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3092IDD#PBF LT3092IDD#TRPBF LFJD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3092EST#PBF LT3092EST#TRPBF 3092 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092IST#PBF LT3092IST#TRPBF 3092 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092MPST#PBF LT3092MPST#TRPBF 3092MP 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –55°C to 125°C
LT3092ETS8#PBF LT3092ETS8#TRPBF LTFJW 8-Lead Plastic SOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092ITS8#PBF LT3092ITS8#TRPBF LTFJW 8-Lead Plastic SOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3092EDD LT3092EDD#TR LFJD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3092IDD LT3092IDD#TR LFJD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3092EST LT3092EST#TR 3092 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092IST LT3092IST#TR 3092 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092MPST LT3092MPST#TR 3092MP 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –55°C to 125°C
LT3092ETS8 LT3092ETS8#TR LTFJW 8-Lead Plastic SOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3092ITS8 LT3092ITS8#TR LTFJW 8-Lead Plastic SOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
LT3092
4
3092fc
For more information www.linear.com/LT3092
Electrical Characteristics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Unless otherwise specified, all voltages are with respect to VOUT.
The LT3092E is tested and specified under pulse load conditions such
that TJ @ TA. The LT3092E is 100% tested at TA = 25°C. Performance at
–40°C and 125°C is assured by design, characterization, and correlation
with statistical process controls. The LT3092I is guaranteed to meet all
data sheet specifications over the full –40°C to 125°C operating junction
temperature range. The LT3092MP is 100% tested and guaranteed over
the –55°C to 125°C operating junction temperature range.
Note 3: Minimum load current is equivalent to the quiescent current of
the part. Since all quiescent and drive current is delivered to the output
of the part, the minimum load current is the minimum current required to